DLA Troop Support
Deployable Field Feeding Equipment

National Stock Numbers



The following is a list of kitchen systems (equipment) used by the military, for field feeding
(number in use is Army only). Spare part items in bold print are managed by DSCP.

1) Mobile Kitchen Trailer - (MKT) 7360-01-313-2238

It is a complete kitchen unit mounted on a trailer chassis that can be towed by a standard 2 1/2-ton or 5-
ton truck. Currently, 5 models of the MKT are in use. Two or three are used together to feed a
battalion.

**** Note: The MKT is soon to be replaced by the Containerized Kitchen (CK). The CK

requirement calls for a rapidly deployable, trailer-mounted, containerized field kitchen capable of
supporting up to 500 soldiers. The Army anticipates fielding 1277 ea., of the CK.

ITEM SN

PER MKT

7360-00-187-4757
7330-01-242-9180
4610-00-268-9890
7330-00-078-5706
7310-01-113-9172
7320-01-044-2709
7330-00-266-7451
7320-01-043-5414
7310-01-048-2184

Accessory Outfit, Field Range
Adapter, Warmer

Bag, Water Sterilizing

Board, Food Slicing & Chopping
Burner Unit, M2A w/Safety Device
Catcher Assy, Grease

Colander, SS, 16-quart

Condiment Cabinet

Cooking Rack Assy

Cover Assy Side
Cover, End, Large
Cover, End, Small

7360-01-043-8478
7360-01-046-0066
7360-01-044-5091

Dispenser, Liquid, Insulated (Olive Drab)7310-01-245-6937
Dispenser, Liquid, Insulated (Brown) 7320-01-093-7371
End Cover, Small, Desert Sand 7360-01-246-4310
End Cover, Large, Desert Sand 7360-01-245-6946

(Total)

NN

Food Container Insulated

7360-01-408-4911

Fork 15-Inch 7340-00-223-7791
Fork, 21-Inch 7340-00-223-7792
Rack, Grill 7320-01-317-3478
Funnel Assy 7320-01-043-5407
Griddle Assy 7310-01-043-5404

Guard Assy, Grease, Inter
Guard Assy, Grease Long
Guard Assy, Grease Short
Hand Rail

Handle, Jack

Ice Storage Chest (Green)
Ice Storage Chest (Brown)
Roof Jack Assembly

Ladle

Lantern, Gasoline

7320-01-043-5406
7320-01-048-2183
7320-01-043-5405
7360-01-043-5419
5120-01-044-8224
4110-01-452-7317
4110-01-452-7315
7360-01-247-2367
7330-00-248-1153
6260-00-837-0996

or
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Lifter, Tray Pack

Lifter, Tray Pack, Serving
Matting, Floor

Moveable Cabinet Assy

Opener, Can, Hand

Opener, Can, Mounted

Pin, Rolling, Wooden

Rack, Cutlery

Rain Trough

Rain Trough Assy Desert Sand Color
Ramp Corner Strut Assy

Range Outfit, M59

Repair Kit, Fabric

Roof Canopy Assy

Roof Canopy Assy, Desert Sand
Roof Vent Screen (6 vent)

Roof Vent Screen (12 vent)
Screen Assy, End, large

Screen, End, Large, Desert Sand Color
Screen Assy, End, Small
Screen, End, Small, Desert Sand Color
Screen Assy, Side

Screen, Side, Desert Sand Color
Spoon, 15-Inch

Spoon, Serving, Slotted

Spout, Can Gasoline

Strap Assy, Aisle

Strap Assy, Cabinet

Strut Fabric Holdout Assy
Table, Field

Tent Pole Assy

Tongs, Food Service, 12-Inch
Travel Cover Assy, Front End
End Cover Assy, Front, Desert
Travel Cover Assy, Left Side

7330-01-234-2164
7330-01-224-0914
7220-00-034-7225
7320-01-043-5412
7330-01-245-0201
7330-01-236-3155
7330-00-153-9749
7320-01-044-1042
7360-01-043-8470
7360-01-246-4311
7360-01-044-5092
7360-00-082-2153
8340-00-262-5767
7360-01-043-8477
7360-01-246-4309
7360-01-461-3015
5410-01-043-5424
7360-01-043-5417
7360-01-245-6948
7360-01-044-7100
7360-01-246-4312
7360-01-043-5416
7360-01-245-6949
7340-00-240-7080
7340-00-205-1421
7240-00-177-6154
5340-01-043-8475
5340-01-043-5409
7360-01-044-1043
7105-00-269-9275
7360-01-213-8792
7330-00-616-0997
7360-01-045-8622
7360-01-245-6943
7360-01-045-8623

Side Cover Assy, Left, Desert Sand Color 7360-01-246-6733

Travel Cover Assy, Rear End

7360-01-045-8621

End Cover Assy, Rear, Desert Sand Color 7360-01-245-6944

Travel Cover Assy, Right Side

7360-01-043-8474

Side Cover Assy, Right, Desert Sand Color 7360-01-245-6945

Tray, Condiment
Utensil Holder Assy
Extinguisher, Fire

2) Food Sanitation Center (FSC)

7360-01-043-5413
7330-01-191-4666
4210-00-270-4512

7360-01-277-2558
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FSC consists of equipment required to clean and sanitize the food service equipment. Sanitation Center
equipment includes: three field sinks and sink covers, two drain tables, one worktable, two storage
racks, three burner units, one extendible modular utility tent (16x 20 ft), one gasoline lantern, one 50-
foot drain hose assembly, one fire extinguisher, three thermostats for the sink and three brackets for the
thermometers, two plastic trash barrels, two sink immersion racks, two sink adapters (to connect sinks
at the top).

ITEM NSN PER FSC
Tent 8340-01-185-2613 1
Lantern, Gasoline 6260-00-837-0996 2
Storage Rack Assembly 7125-01-334-3159 6
Sink Assembly 7320-01-333-9186 3
M2 Burner Unit or 7310-01-113-9172 3
MBU 7310-01-452-8137 3
Drain Table 7125-01-333-8486 1
Work Table 7105-01-333-8493 1
Rack, Sink Immersion 7320-01-334-3160 2
Waste Receptacle 7240-00-151-6629 2
Assy Drain Hose 4720-01-333-8489 1
Drain Hose 4720-01-333-8488 3

3) Kitchen, Company Level, Field Feeding Enhanced - (KCLFF-E)
7360-01-200-9828

The KCLFF is an assemblage of equipment that provides the capability of heating and serving Tray
Pack rations (t-rations). The kitchen is designed for field preparation of hot meals in support of
company size units of Light Infantry Divisions. Water is required to operate the kitchen, as well as
gasoline for the M2 burner units and lantern. It is operated by two cooks, and can feed 200 people in a
3 hour time frame. Components of the KCLFF-E:

ITEM NSN PER KCLFF-E
Dispenser, Liquid, Insulated (Brown) 7320-01-093-7371 4 (Total)
Dispenser, Liquid, Insulated (Olive Drab) 7310-01-245-6937 4
Burner Unit, M2 or 7310-01-113-9172 3

MBU 7310-01-452-8137 3

Cooking Pot, 10 gal, w/cover 7330-00-292-2306 1
Cooking Pot, 15 gal, w/cover 7330-00-292-2307 1
Heater Tank Assy 7360-01-248-6041 1
Insulated Food Container w/inserts 7360-01-408-4911 12

Pot Cradle Assembly 7330-01-248-9964 1

Table, Work and serving 7105-01-250-0086 2



Ice Storage Chest (Green)
Ice Storage Chest (Brown)
Antiseize Compound
Bag, Water, Sterilizing
Board, Food, Cutting
Brush, Wire

Can, Friction, Top
Can, Gasoline, (5 gal)
Can Opener, Hand

Can Opener, Tray pack
Can, Water (5 gal)
Cleaner, Burner, Slot
Cradle, Cooking Pot
Fire extinguisher

First Aid Kit
Generator, Preheater
Gloves, Heat Protective
Hose, Drain

Hose, Pump, Inflating
Knife, Boning

Knife, Bread

Lantern, Gasoline
Lifter, Tray Pack, ext
Lifter, Tray Pack, Serve
Measure, Liquid (2 qt)
Nozzle, Spout, Can, Gas
Pot, Stock (10 gal)

Pot, Stock (15 gal)
Pump, Inflating

Rack, Base

Rack, Burner
Screwdriver, Flat
Spoon, Basting

Spoon, Serving, Slotted
Tool Chest

Wrench, Adj. Crescent
Wrench, Combination

4) Modular Field Kitchen

4110-01-452-7317
4110-01-452-7315
8030-00-087-8630
4610-00-268-9890
7330-00-078-5706
7920-00-291-5815
8110-00-824-1443
7240-00-222-3086
7330-01-245-0201
7330-00-272-2591
7240-00-089-3827
5120-00-379-2490
7330-01-249-1959
4210-00-270-4512
6545-00-919-6650
7310-00-999-2552
8415-01-134-8233
4720-00-729-5334
4720-00-379-2518
7340-00-197-1271
7340-00-223-7766
6260-00-837-0996
7330-01-234-2164
7330-01-224-0914
7240-00-205-3096
7240-00-171-6154
7330-00-292-2306
7330-00-292-2307
4320-00-852-9036
7360-01-250-3649
7360-01-250-3652
5120-00-222-8852
7340-00-223-7800
7340-00-205-1421
7310-00-310-8544
5120-00-240-5326
5120-00-303-7737
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The MFK is issued to all hospital units except the MASH. Each MFK is designed to support up to 250
personnel, to include staff personnel and patients, with T-Rations. Because the MFK is modular, it can
be consolidated with other MFK modules to feed larger units. Basic items of issue for the MFK, are
shown on page 10-4 of the Army Field Manual 10-23.

ITEM NSN PER MKF
Antiseize, Compound 8030-00-087-8630 1
Bag, Drinking Water 4610-00-268-9890 2
Base, Rack Assembly 7360-01-250-3652 2
Biscuit cutter 7330-01-171-2875 1
Board, Food slicing and chopping 7330-00-078-5706 2
Brush, Wire 7920-00-291-5815 1
Burner, Rack Assembly 7360-01-250-3649 2
Burner Unit, M2 or 7310-01-113-9172 6
MBU 7310-01-452-8137 6
Butcher’s Steel 7330-00-550-7592 1
Cabinet Storage Assembly 7320-01-043-5412 2
Can, Friction, Top 8110-00-824-1443 1
Can, Gasoline, 5-gallon 7240-00-222-3086 5
Can Opener, Hand, Tray Pack/ Round Cans 7330-01-245-0201 2
Can Opener, Table Mounted 7330-01-236-3155 2
Can Opener, Tray Pack 7330-00-272-2591 2
Can, Water, plastic, 5-Gallon 7240-00-089-3827 5
Cleaner, Burner, Slot 5120-00-379-2490 1
Colander, SS, 16-quart 7330-00-266-7453 1
Cover, Full size 7310-00-834-4480 3
Cover, half size pans 7310-01-107-1281 6
Cover, Stock Pot 7330-00-250-6300 4
Cradle, Cooking Pot 7330-01-249-1959

Dispenser, Liquid, Insulated (Olive Drab)  7310-01-245-6937 17 (Total)
Dispenser, Liquid, Insulated (Brown) 7320-01-093-7371 17
Dipper, No. 56 7330-00-272-2489 2
Fire Extinguisher 4210-00-270-4512 3
First Aid Kit 6545-00-919-6650 1
Fork, 15-inch 7340-00-223-7791 3
Fork, 21-inch 7340-00-223-7792 3
Generator, Preheater 7310-00-999-2552 6
Griddle Assy (base, top 3 guard/grease) 7310-01-043-5404 1
Hammer, hand, 16 ounce 5120-00-892-5485 1
Ice, Pick 7330-00-257-4822 1
Knife, Boning 7340-00-197-1271 2
Knife Bread 7340-00-223-7766 1
Knife Cooks 7340-00-488-7950 2
Knife, Paring 7340-00-488-7939 2



Knife, Slicing

Ladle, 2 0z

Ladle, 8-ounce

Lantern, Gasoline

Lubricating Oil, General

Meal Carrier, Insulated, Remote Squad
Measure Liquid, 2-quart
Measuring Spoon Set

Nozzle, Spout, Can, Gas

Oven, Baking, Deck

Pan Bakery

Pan, Baking, Rectangle

Pan, Roasting and baking bottom
Pan, Roasting and baking, top
Pan, serving line, 4-inch full
Pan serving line, 4-inch half size
Peeler, Potato

Pin, Rolling wood 23-by 3 3/4-inches
Plate, splash, pot

Pliers, slip joint

Pot cradle assy (cradle, base and rack)
Pot, stock, 10-gallon

Pot, stock, 15-gallon

Pump, Inflating

Rack Assy, Storage and drying
Rack, Burner

Roll, Cutlery

Scraper, Baker

Screwdriver, Flat

Screwdriver, Phillips

Server, Pie and cake

Sifter, Flour, hand

Skimmer

Spatula

Spoon, Serving, Slotted, 15-inch
Spoon, Basting

Stone, Sharpening

Tent, extendible, modular(16-by 20-foot) utility
Tentage Repair Kit (modified)

Tongs, Food service, SS, 12-inch

Tool, Chest

Trash barrel, Plastic, 32-gallon with lid
Turner, Food

Wrench, Combination

Whip, Wire

7340-00-406-6531
7330-00-272-2489

7330-00-248-1153

6260-00-837-0996
9150-00-273-2389
7360-01-408-4911
7240-00-205-3096
7330-00-272-7876
7240-00-177-6154
7310-01-388-6606
7330-00-633-8905
7330-00-272-2589
7330-00-485-7376

7330-00-263-8516

7330-00-238-5164
7330-00-576-4614
7330-00-238-8316
7330-00-153-9749
7330-00-379-2544
5120-00-223-7397
7360-01-248-9964
7330-00-292-2306
7330-00-292-2307
4320-00-852-9036
7125-01-334-3159
7360-01-250-3649
7360-00-274-7088
7330-00-205-1950
5120-00-222-8852
5120-00-234-8913
7340-00-272-9586
7330-00-184-0089
7330-00-680-2635
7330-00-634-1995
7340-00-205-1421

7340-00-223-7800
Steam Table Assy (base and three inserts) 5-13-2827 (NO NSN)

5345-00-198-8040
8340-01-185-2613
8340-00-262-5767
7330-00-616-0997
7310-00-310-8544
7240-00-151-6629
7330-00-256-2158
5120-00-303-7737
7330-00-815-1458
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Worktable with shelf
Wrench, Adjustable crescent, 8 -inch

7105-01-333-8493 2
5120-00-240-5328 1

5) M59 Field Range Outfit and Accessories Parts List

The M59 (NSN’s 7360-00-082-2153 and 7360-00-702-1719) will no longer be provided they will be
replaced by the M59A (7360-01-479-0312). DSCP will continue to provide spare parts support
only for the M59 as long as demand exists.

The M59 field range is portable and can be adapted to many different cooking configurations. One
field range outfit may be used to cook for up to 50 people. Each field range comes with pots, pans, and
cooking and serving utensils. One accessory outfit is authorized for every one to four ranges. An
accessory kit includes tools, fire extinguisher, and maintenance items. The M59 field range can be
used to bake, roast, boil, grill and deep-fat fry foods by putting the burner unit in top or bottom

position.
ITEM

Cooking Pot, 15 gal, w cover
Cooking Pot, 10 gal, w cover
Cover, Baking and Roasting Pan
Cradle, Cook Pot

Dipper

Ladle

Skimmer, Kitchen

Turner, Food

Peelers, Potato Hand

Measuring Set

NSN

7330-00-292-2307
7330-00-292-2306
7330-00-263-8516
7330-00-379-2495
7330-00-272-2489
7330-00-248-1153
7330-00-680-2635
7330-00-634-1995
7330-00-238-8316
7330-00-272-7876

Knife, Paring 7340-00-488-7939
Knife, Boning 7340-00-197-1271
Knife, Cooks 7340-00-488-7950
Knife, Steak 7340-00-197-1274
Spoons, Basting 7340-00-223-7800
Fork-Food 7340-00-223-7791

Protector, Arm, GASOL
Protector, Arm, GASOL

Pan, Rectangular

Cover, Cook Pot

Plate, Splash

Pan, Baking and Roasting, Deep
Warmer, Adapter

Warmer, Adapter 1/3 Size Pans
Cabinet, Gasoline Field, Range Outfit
Burner Unit M2 or

MBU (version 3, V3)

Lid Assembly

7360-00-402-4495
7360-00-402-2403
7330-00-272-2589
7330-00-250-6300
7330-00-379-2544
7330-00-485-7376
7330-00-148-7173
7360-01-473-6062
7360-00-702-1719
7310-01-113-9172
7310-01-507-9310
7360-00-999-9881

[EEN
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Upper Door Assembly 7360-00-999-9882 1

5A) M59A Field Range Outfit and Accessories 7360-01-479-0312

The M59 Range has been redesigned; design changes were incorporated to eliminate the need

for government tooling and to simplify manufacturing on modern equipment. The M59A was

fielded in mid 2003. The ranges are the same in form fit and function and the range outfit provides

all necessary utensils for meal preparation. The M59A will be provided without a burner, the customer
will have to provide a M2 or MBU depending on their requirements. The field range is portable and can
be adapted to many different cooking configurations. One field range outfit may be used to cook for up
to 50 people. Each field range comes with pots, pans, and cooking and serving utensils (refer to the
utensils listed for the M59). One accessory outfit is authorized for every one to four ranges. An
accessory kit includes tools, fire extinguisher, and maintenance items. The M59A field range can be
used to bake, roast, boil, grill and deep-fat fry foods by putting the burner unit in the bottom position.

ITEM NSN

M59A Field Range and Range Outfit 7360-01-479-0312
M59A Field Range Cabinet (Oven) 7360-01-475-0063
M59A Field Range Outfit 7360-01-479-0344
M59A Accessory Outfit 7360-01-479-0347

PER RANGE

M59A Oven Skin Assembly
M59A Rear Skin Assembly
M59A Transport Handle
M59A Oven Door Assembly
M59A Oven Door Handle
M59A Handle Hinge

M59A Oven hood

M59A Range Danger Sign
M59A Oven Door Brace, RH
M59A Oven Door Brace, LH
M59A Oven Hood Brace
M59A Oven Hood Handle
M59A Oven Heat Shield
M59A Oven Bake Rack

M59A Burner Instruction Sign
M2  Gasoline Burner

MBU Modern Burner Unit, V3

7360-01-479-0377
7360-01-479-0378
7360-01-479-0379
7360-01-479-0381
7360-01-479-0385
7360-01-479-0386
7360-01-479-0388
7360-01-479-0391
7360-01-479-0917
7360-01-479-0920
7360-01-479-0922
7360-01-479-0926
7360-01-479-0926
7360-01-479-0930
7360-01-479-0932
7310-01-113-9172
7310-01-507-9310
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5B) Tray Ration Heating System (TRH) Set 7310-01-295-7479

The TRH consists of a stainless steel hot-water tank and a multi-fuel, Airtronic Burner that
operates from its own fuel source (5-gallon can). A thermodisc maintains water temperature
between 180 F to 200 F (180 F +/-5 F is required for heating tray packs). The TRH will heat 18
tray packs to serving temperature in about 40 minutes. When installed on the HMMWYV, the



TRH uses vehicular electrical power. If the TRH is not HMMWYV-mounted, it can be plugged

into any 120 VAC, 60 Hz source.

ITEM

Airtronic Burner, Assembly Complete

Lid Assembly

Tank Assembly (W/O Burner)
End Outer Exhaust

Probe, Martron Sensor

Tray Rack, Removable

Skid

Chamber, Atomizing

Burner Tube Assembly

Tube, Frame

Air Tube Burner

Retainer, Ignition Transformer
Base, Control Box

Fuel Sump Assembly

Control, Blower Air

Bag, Storage, Rain Cover
Canvas, Foul Weather

Pole, Tent, 8 Ft

Stays, Tent, Rain Cover
Adapter, Can Opener
Handling Tool #10 Can

6) M2 Burner Unit

This burner unit is being replaced with the Modern Burner Unit (MBU-V3) that will operate on JP-8

diesel fuel in lieu of gasoline.

M2 Burner Spare Parts List:

NSN

7310-01-442-8340
7310-01-493-2195
7310-01-493-2193
7310-01-493-2628
7310-01-493-2287
7310-01-492-9254
7310-01-493-1832
7310-01-492-9267
7310-01-492-9271
7310-01-492-9274
7310-01-492-9275
7310-01-493-1726
7310-01-493-1765
7310-01-492-6728
7310-01-493-1801
7310-01-493-2621
7310-01-493-2622
7310-01-493-2623
7310-01-493-2625
7310-01-493-2491
7310-01-385-6263

7310-01-113-9172

PER TRH

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
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ITEM

Burner Head
Bottoms Shield

Shutter Holder Body

Filler Cap, Gasket

Flame Valve Knob Holder

Frame Assembly

Generator Assembly

Top Shield Assembly

Spring Hook Assembly

Air Valve Assembly

Safety Value Device Assembly

Shutter Assembly

Preheater Assembly
Preheater Generator Assembly

U-Tank Assembly

Modern Burner Unit (MBU-V3)

Modern Burner Unit, Version 3 (MBU-V3) is the updated version of the original
MBU ( 7310-01-452-8137). The changes incorporated are to reduce the low
temperature output and the noise level of the original MBU. The MBU-V3 is
provided with a parts over-pack. However, the parts over-pack is not compatible
with the original MBU.

NSN
7310-00-999-2478
7310-00-999-2482
7310-00-999-2490
5330-01-362-3428
7310-00-999-2493
7310-00-999-2496
7310-00-999-2495

7310-00-999-2502

7310-00-999-2505
7310-01-449-9955
7360-01-343-9014
7310-00-999-2514
7310-00-999-2549
7310-00-999-2552
7310-01-016-2242

7310-01-507-9310

PER BURNER
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Containerized Kitchen (CK)

7360-01-473-3408

12



MBU Converter

MBU TANK,PLATE ASSY

MBU CAP,FILLER, FUEL TANK
MBU SEAL, FUEL TANK CAP

MBU ASSY, CONNECTOR HARNESS
MBU ASSY, CONTROLLER

MBU PIN HINGE CONTROLLER
MBU ASSY, COMPRESSOR

MBU ASSY, BRACKET COMPRESSOR
MBU ASSY, FUEL DELIVERY

MBU ASSY, KNOB CONTROL

MBU FILTER AIR INLET

MBU ASSY, IGNITOR

MBU ASSY, FLAME SENSOR

MBU ASSY,FUEL NOZZLE

MBU ASSY, POTENTIOMETER

MBU NEEDLE VALVE STEM

MBU CAP NEEDLE VALVE

MBU NEEDLE VALVE SEAT

MBU ASSY, GROUND WIRE

MBU ASSY, VENT VALVE

MBU ASSY, BURNER TUBE

MBU ASSY, FUEL REGULATOR
MBU FUEL PICKUP TUBE

MBU FILTER, FUEL PICKUP

MBU ASSY, REFLECTIVE HEAT SHIELD
MBU REFLECTIVE HEAT SHIELD
MBU BURNER WELL INNER

MBU INSULATION, STOVE TOP
MBU ASSY, FUEL LINE

MBU CONVERTER POWER SWITCH
MBU BATTERY PACK COVER

MBU BATTERY HOLD DOWN BRACKET
MBU BATTERY PACK FRAME

MBU BATTERY PACK CHARGER ASSY
MBU BATTERY HARNESS KIT (KT)

7310-01-502-9455
7310-01-462-4864
7310-01-462-4865
7310-01-462-4867
7310-01-462-4868
7310-01-462-4869
7310-01-462-4871
7310-01-462-4899
7310-01-462-4902
7310-01-462-4905
7310-01-462-4907
7310-01-462-4913
7310-01-462-4915
7310-01-462-4918
7310-01-462-4919
7310-01-462-4928
7310-01-462-4922
7310-01-462-4931
7310-01-462-4934
7310-01-462-4936
7310-01-462-4942
7310-01-462-4943

7310-01-462-4944

7310-01-462-4946
7310-01-462-6765
7310-01-462-4948
7310-01-462-4949
7310-01-462-4955
7310-01-462-4959
7310-01-462-4964
7310-01-462-4990
7310-01-462-4992
7310-01-462-4994
7310-01-462-4997
7310-01-462-4998
7310-01-471-3539

7. SINGLE PALLET EXPEDITIONARY KITCHEN (SPEK)
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The SPEK is a lightweight, quick response kitchen, designed to provide hot meals using “heat and
serve” UGR rations for approximately 550 people in support of Air Expeditionary Force (AEF)
deployments. The SPEK is capable of providing hot meals within 4 hours after rations arrive. It is best
utilized as a flyaway package for tasked Prime RIBS units at austere contingency locations for periods
of 30 days or less.

SPEK ITEMS NSN
COMPLETE SYSTEM (primary and collateral components) 7360-01-514-1442

Primary Components (includes all of the below primary components) 7360-01-514-1413

Tray Ration Heater (tank and heater only) 7360-01-514-1420

Field Sanitation Unit 7360-01-514-1436

Maintenance Kit w/ Airtronic Burner 7360-01-514-1440
8. Squad/Survival/Individual/Misc. NSN

Stove, Propane, Portable
Stove, Survival, Multifuel
Stove, Survival, Multifuel
Stove, Survival, Multifuel
Stove, Survival, Multifuel
Stove, Survival, Multifuel
Stove, Survival, Multifuel
Stove, Survival, Multifuel
Stove, Survival, Multifuel
Stove, Survival, Multifuel
Stove, Survival, Multifuel
Stove, Survival, Multifuel
Stove, Survival, Multifuel
Knife, Field Mess

Fork, Field Mess

Spoon, Field Mess

Stand, Canteen Cup
Heater, Ration Vehicle

7310-01-124-5608
7310-01-412-7813
7310-01-443-8449
7310-01-412-7814
7310-01-443-8446
7310-01-412-7815
7310-01-443-8923
7310-01-412-7816
7310-01-443-8920
7310-01-412-7817
7310-01-444-0465
7310-01-407-9659
7310-01-124-5608
7340-00-240-7436
7340-00-243-5391
7340-00-243-5390
8465-01-250-3632
7310-01-304-8182

Pocket Stove 7310-00-234-3524
Solid Fuel (Trioxane) 3/30 gm 9110-00-263-9865
Solid Fuel (Trioxane) 3/15 gm 9110-00-889-3553
MRE Flameless Heater 8970-01-349-7049
Pan Mess Kit 7350-00-242-5110
Pan Liners, 1/3 size, 6 Deep 7350-00-524-5916
Field Hand Wash Station, Olive Drab 7360-01-480-8487
Field Hand Wash Station, Desert Sand 7360-01-481-7512
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DOCUMENT
A-A-52193
A-A-52193
A-A-52193
A-A-53193
7360-01-517-4835
7360-01-517-4838
7360-01-517-4378
7360-01-517-4839
7360-01-517-4843
7360-01-517-4845
7360-01-517-4847

P/N
63353MPC
6335403MPC
60092MPC
12109MPC

INSULATED FOOD CONTAINER (A-A-52193)

SIZE

1

1

3

3
AA52193-1-2-2
AA52193-2-3-2
AA52193-1-3-2
AA52193-2-2-1
AA52193-1-2-1
AA52193-2-3-1
AA52193-1-3-1

CLASS

1

2

1

2

OLIVE DRAB
OLIVE DRAB
OLIVE DRAB
DESERT SAND
DESERT SAND
DESERT SAND
DESERT SAND

NSN
7360-01-419-6261
7360-01-419-8500

10-1/4 DEEP, BROWN
10-1/4 DEEP, GREEN
7360-01-452-0686 12-1/4 DEEP, BROWN
7360-01-408-4911 12-1/4 DEEP, GREEN
10-1/4 DEEP (3) 1/3 SIZE PLASTIC PANS WITH COVERS
12-1/4 DEEP (1) FULL SIZE PLASTIC PAN WITH COVER
10-1/4 DEEP (1) FULL SIZE PLASTIC PAN WITH COVER
12-1/4 DEEP (3) 1/3 SIZE PLASTIC PANS WITH COVERS
10-1/4 DEEP (3) 1/3 SIZE PLASTIC PANS WITH COVERS
12-1/4 DEEP (1) FULL SIZE PLASTIC PAN WITH COVER
10-1/4 DEEP (1) FULL SIZE PLASTIC PAN WITH COVER

PART SUPPORT FOR CAMBRO INSULATED FOOD CONTAINERS

MODEL 160MPC AND 180MPC STAINLESS STEEL LATCHES

CAMBRO (21669)

NSN
7360-01-483-8551
7360-01-483-8549
7360-01-456-9115
7360-01-456-9113

CONTAINER COVER,BROWN
CONTAINER COVER, GREEN
SIS LATCH SET

COVER GASKET

MODEL 160UPC AND 180UPC PLASTIC LATCHES, WITH COVER GASKET

P/N
73913UPC
7391403UPC
60212UPC
12109MPC

CAMBRO (21669)

NSN
7360-01-487-3175
7360-01-487-3172
7360-01-487-3159
7360-01-456-9113

CONTAINER COVER, BROWN
CONTAINER COVER, GREEN
PLASTIC LATCH SET

CONTAINER COVER GASKET

MODEL 160UPCS AND 180UPCS PLASTIC LATCHES, WITHOUT COVER GASKET

P/N

763613UPCS
60212UPCS

7360-01-487-3159

NSN
CONTAINER COVER, BROWN
CONTAINER COVER, GREEN

PLASTIC LATCH SET, SCREWS

INSERT PANS COMMON TO ALL INSULATED FOOD CONTAINERS
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GS1190

GC311

GA210
7310-01-234-2189
7360-01-517-4861
7360-01-517-4865
7360-01-517-4867

DOCUMENT
A-A-52218
A-A-52218
A-A-52218
A-A-52218

P/N
600921C175T
640051C175T
696031C175T
BROWN
734631C175T
69604031C175T
73464031C175T

P/N
45238I1CS175T
460161CS175T
763531CS175T
763431CS175T
7635131CS175T
7634131CS175T

36HP150
16HP150
30CWGL135
10CWGL135

TYPE

CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR

1/3 SIZE INSERT PAN
7360-01-463-9027 1/3 SIZE INSERT PAN COVER
7360-01-456-9114 INSERT PAN COVER GASKET
1/3 SIZE PLASTIC INSERT PAN 6 INCHES DEEP
FULL SIZE PLASTIC INSERT PAN 6 INCHES DEEP
1/3 SIZE PLASTIC INSERT PAN COVER
FULL SIZE PLASTIC INSERT PAN COVER

7360-01-465-4561

CHEST, ICE STORAGE

CLASS
1
2
1
2

A-A-52218

NSN
4110-01-452-5756
4110-01-452-7311

4110-01-452-7315
4110-01-452-7317

BROWN, WITH WHEELS

GREEN, WITH WHEELS
BROWN, WITHOUT WHEELS
GREEN, WITHOUT WHEELS

PARTS SUPPORT FOR CAMBRO ICE STORAGE CHEST

MODEL IC175T HINGED LID

CAMBRO (21669)

CAMBRO (21669)

NSN
7360-01-456-9115 S/S LATCH SET, SCREWS
THREADED FAUCET DRAIN

LARGE LID SECTION,,

SMALL LID SECTION, BROWN
LARGE LID SECTION, GREEN
SMALL LID SECTION, GREEN

MODEL ICS175T SLIDING LID

NSN
............... THUMB SCREWS
THREADED FAUCET DRAIN
................. SLIDING LID, BROWN
.................. FIXED LID, BROWN
--------- SLIDING LID, GREEN
.................. FIXED LID, GREEN

IGLOO ICE CHESTS
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NSN

4110-01-535-1360
4110-01-535-1375
4110-01-535-1380
4110-01-535-1372
4110-01-535-1386

DOCUMENT
A-A-52190
A-A-52190

P/N
63223LCD
632213LCD
14200LCD
12101LCD
60093LCD
46002LCD
64003LCD
46010LCD

P/N

DESCRIPTION

DESPENSER, BROWN, 5 GAL

11442 QUICK & COOL 100
44362 QUICK & COOL 120
44352 MARINE 48 QT (NOTE: THIS ITEM PACKED 2 PER CASE)
44356 MARINE 94 QT
44357 MARINE 128 QT
LIQUID DESPENSER, INSULATED
(A-A-52190)

SIZE CLASS NSN

2 1 7320-01-093-7371

2 2 7310-01-245-6937

CAMBRO (21669)

MODEL 500LCD

NSN
7320-01-223-9158
7320-01-213-6160
5330-01-255-2588
7320-01-224-0074
7320-01-245-9048
7330-01-195-5259
4820-01-212-8278

For further information contact the following:

Sharon Piecyk
George Patrick

Bill Woltjen
David Sharp
Len Mahoney

DESPENSER, GREEN, 5 GAL

PARTS SUPPORT FOR CAMBRO INSULATED BEVERAGE DISPENSER

DESPENSER LID, BROWN
DESPENSER LID, GREEN

VENT CAP

LID GASKET

S/S LATCH SET, WITH SCREWS
FAUCET ASSEMBLY

SPOUT ASSEMBLY

FAUCET VALVE SEAT

DSN 444 or Commercial (215) 737-4269
DSN 444 or Commercial (215) 737-7945

DSN 444 or Commercial (215) 737-3831
DSN 444 or Commercial (215) 737-3701
DSN 444 or Commercial (215) 737-2370
Fax request to 215-737-0313/2988 or 4115

U.S. government customers who prefer to pay by government credit card now have the
capability to order DLA NSNs (except those managed by the Defense Fuel Support Center,
obsolete items, and other excluded items) by dialing the Virtual Contact Center at
1-877-DLA-CALL or DSN 932-7766 and selecting option 3, then when prompted option 3
again when the call is answered to connect to one of our operators.
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After callers press option 3 and then 3 again they are immediately connected with a customer
service agent in the Virtual Contact Center. The customer service agents are trained to interrogate the
DLA supply system through DoD EMALL for the NSN(s) that the caller specifies. Although
customers’ orders are entered into the DLA system through DoD EMALL, it is not necessary for these
customers to be registered in DoD EMALL in order to be able to use this telephone entry service.

If the material the customer requires is available, the customer service agent will prompt the callers
to provide data needed to complete the order. In addition to the NSN, the caller should at the very least
be able to provide the customer service agent with such information as the quantity they require, the
"ship to" location, including zip code/DoDAAC and the credit card information.

18



	Defense Supply Center Philadelphia
	National Stock Numbers

	Screen, End, Small, Desert Sand Color 7360-01-246-4312  2  
	Screen, Side, Desert Sand Color  7360-01-245-6949  2     
	Oven, Baking, Deck    7310-01-388-6606  2  
	Steam Table Assy (base and three inserts)  5-13-2827 (NO NSN)  1                     
	Warmer, Adapter 1/3 Size Pans   7360-01-473-6062  1  
	M59A Oven Skin Assembly                         7360-01-479-0377  2                        
	ITEM                                                                        NSN                        PER TRH              

	Modern Burner Unit  (MBU-V3)                 7310-01-507-9310            Quantity  
	Containerized Kitchen (CK)            7360-01-473-3408  
	MBU TANK,PLATE ASSY                                7310-01-462-4864  
	MBU CAP,FILLER, FUEL TANK                                7310-01-462-4865  
	MBU SEAL, FUEL TANK CAP                                 7310-01-462-4867  
	MBU ASSY, CONNECTOR HARNESS                                 7310-01-462-4868  
	MBU ASSY, CONTROLLER                                 7310-01-462-4869  
	MBU PIN HINGE CONTROLLER                                 7310-01-462-4871  
	MBU ASSY, COMPRESSOR                                 7310-01-462-4899  
	MBU ASSY, FUEL DELIVERY                                 7310-01-462-4905  
	MBU ASSY, KNOB CONTROL                                 7310-01-462-4907  
	MBU FILTER AIR INLET                                   7310-01-462-4913  
	MBU ASSY, FLAME SENSOR                                 7310-01-462-4918  
	MBU ASSY,FUEL NOZZLE                                 7310-01-462-4919  
	MBU ASSY, POTENTIOMETER                                 7310-01-462-4928  
	MBU NEEDLE VALVE STEM                                 7310-01-462-4922  
	MBU CAP NEEDLE VALVE                                  7310-01-462-4931  
	MBU CONVERTER POWER SWITCH                                 7310-01-462-4990  
	MBU BATTERY HARNESS KIT (KT)                                 7310-01-471-3539  

	Pan Mess Kit                                     7350-00-242-5110  
	7391403UPC                                                                         7360-01-487-3172           CONTAINER COVER, GREEN
	63223LCD                                                                                           7320-01-223-9158            DESPENSER LID, BROWN
	632213LCD                                                                                        ---------------------               DESPENSER LID, GREEN
	14200LCD                                                                                           7320-01-213-6160            VENT CAP



